P \$40.00 122994

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DoCoMo Technology, Inc.	12/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTT DoCoMo, Inc.
Street Address:	11-1 Nagatacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-6150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12299402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 228-8600 Email: miles@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: OSHA LIANG LLP
Address Line 1: 909 Fannin St.
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17470/012001--MXM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marty Miles

Total Attachments: 2

source=17470_012001_docomo_ntt_20090317085452#page1.tif source=17470_012001_docomo_ntt_20090317085452#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0139



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of				
WITNESS	SETH:			
WHEREAS, DoCoMo Technology , application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the P	Inc. is the owner of a 50% interest in and to the atent Rights"); and			
WHEREAS, NTT DoCoMo, Inc. des willing to assign its 50% interest in the Patent Rights t	sires to obtain, and DoCoMo Technology, Inc. is o NTT DoCoMo, Inc. , the Patent Rights;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:				
DoCoMo Technology, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto NTT DoCoMo, Inc. 50% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such application including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents and application.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DoCoMo Technology , Inc. and NTT DoCoMo , Inc. have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.				
DoCoMo Technology, Inc.	NTT DoCoMo, Inc.			
By: Takanori Utano	By: Masafumi Yashihara			
Printed Name: Takanori UTANO	Printed Name: Masafumi YOSHIHARA			
Title: President Dec 25, 2008	Title: Intellectual Property Executive Manager Date: Dec 25, 2008			

440962

PATENT REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0140

EXHIBIT A

1. **Application Serial No.:** 12/299,402

Applicant: NTT DoCoMo, Inc.

Title: MOBILE TERMINAL AND MOBILE

COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

Filed: November 3, 2008

Attorney Docket No: 17470/012001

440962 2

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0141